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OFFICERS
President
Tina Mattison
Deputy Court Administrator
Pima County Consolidated Justice Court
(520) 724-3137  
tina@nacmnet.org
President-Elect
Kelly Hutton
Deputy Court Administrator
North Dakota Court System, North Dakota
(701) 210-1928
kellyh@nacmnet.org
Vice President
Greg Lambard
Trial Court Administrator
Superior Court of NJ-Middlesex Vicinage
(732) 645-4300 x88018
greg@nacmnet.org
Secretary/Treasurer
Roger Rand
IT Manager
Multnomah Circuit Court, Oregon
(971) 274-0530
roger@nacmnet.org
[bookmark: _Hlk109220832]Immediate Past President
Richard J. Pierce
Judicial Programs Administrator
Administrative Office of the Courts, Pennsylvania
(717) 231-3300  
rick@nacmnet.org

DIRECTORS
Melinda Brooks
Specialized Docket Manager
Franklin County Municipal Court, Ohio
(614) 645-1960
melinda@nacmnet.org

Kristie Collier
Court Administrator/Clerk of Court
Union City Municipal Court, Georgia
(404) 844-8077
kristie@nacmnet.org

Jeff Chapple
Court Administrator
City of O’Fallon, Missouri
(636) 578-1971
jeff@nacmnet.org

Whitney Freese
Senior Management Analyst
Clark County Superior Court, Washington
(564) 397-4267
whitney@nacmnet.org

Nicole Zoe García
Criminal Department Administrator
Superior Court of Arizona in Maricopa County
(602) 506-3464
nicole@nacmnet.org

Nathaniel Mingo
Court Services Director
Riverdale Municipal Court
(770) 909-5415
nate@nacmnet.org

Dawn Palermo
Judicial Administrator
Jefferson Parish Juvenile Court, Louisiana 
(504) 367-3500 x862
dawn@nacmnet.org

Creadell S. Webb
Chief Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Officer
First Judicial District of Pennsylvania
(215) 686-0836
creadell@nacmnet.org

Courtney Whiteside
Director
St. Louis County Municipal Court, Missouri
(660) 631-3931
courtney@nacmnet.org
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